PR271
Virtex-II Pro™ Design 4
TPS40021 DC/DC Controller-based Power Management Solution Providing ICCINT = 20A
from VIN = 5 V
FEATURES:
--  Powers one or more FPGAs
--  High efficiency minimizes heat
--  Flexible controller (TPS40021) design allows optimization for size, power

+
+
+
+ +
+
+
+
+ + ++
Filename: PR271_bom.xls
Date: 04/22/2004
PR271 BOM
COUNT RefDes DESCRIPTION SIZE MFR PART NUMBER
6
C1, C3, C5, C6, C8,
C10 Capacitor, POSCAP, 330-uF, 6.3-V, 10-milliohm, 20% 7343 (D) Sanyo 6TPD330M
2 C11, C15 Capacitor, Ceramic, 47-pF, 50-V, C0G, 5% 603 muRata GRM1885C1H470JA01D
3 C12, C24, C28 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1-uF,  10-V, X7R, 10% 805 Taiyo Yuden LMK212BJ105KD
2 C17, C18 Capacitor, Ceramic, 2200-pF, 25-V, X7R, 5% 603 Vishay VJ0603Y222JXXAT
1 C19 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.033-uF, 25-V,  X7R, 5% 603 Vishay VJ0603Y333JXXAT
2 C2, C4 Capacitor, Ceramic, 8200-pF, 25-V, X7R, 5% 603 Vishay VJ0603Y822JXXAT
2 C22, C23 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1-uF, 10-V, X7R,10% 805 Taiyo Yuden LMK212BJ105KD
4
C25, C29, C41,
C42 Capacitor, Ceramic, 10-uF,  6.3-V, 20% 1206 Taiyo Yuden JMK316BJ106ML
1 C26 Capacitor, Ceramic, 2700-pF, 50-V, C0G, 5% 603 Vishay GRM1885C1H272JA01D
1 C27 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.047-uF, 25-V, X7R, 10% 603 Vishay VJ0603Y473KXXAB00
1 C30 Capacitor, Ceramic, 27-pF, 50-V, C0G, 5% 603 muRata GRM1885C1H270JA01D
2 C31, C44 Capacitor,Tantalum, 330-uF, 6.3-V, 600-milliohm, 20% 7343(D) Vishay 293D337X96R3D2
2 C32, C33 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.015-uF, 25-V, X7R, 5% 603 Vishay VJ0603153KXXAT
1 C34 Capacitor, Ceramic, 470-pF, 50-V, C0G, 5% 603 muRata GRM1885C1H471JA01D
6
C35, C36, C37,
C38, C39, C40 Capacitor, POSCAP, 470-uF, 2.5-V, 10-milliohm, 20% 7343 (D) Sanyo 2R5TPD470M
8
C45, C46, C47,
C48, C49, C50,
C51, C52 Capacitor, Ceramic, 2.2-uF, 6.3-V, X5R, 10% 805 muRata GRM21BR60J225KC01
1 C7 Capacitor, Ceramic, 10-uF, 6.3-V, X5R, 10% 805 muRata GRM21BR60J106KE01
7
C9, C13, C14, C16,
C20, C21, C43 Capacitor, Ceramic, 22-uF,  6.3-V, 20% 1210 Taiyo Yuden JMK325BJ226MM
1 L1 Inductor, SMT, 6.8-uH, 4.9-A, 23-milliohm Coilcraft MSS1260-682MXD